

March 28, 2024

301 W. Main St.

Town Hall

Carrboro, NC 27510

5

7 8

9 10

12 13 14

11

15 16

17 18 19

20 21 22

23

242526

272829

30 31

32 33

343536

3738

39 40

41 42 43

The motion carried unanimously.

Town of Carrboro Meeting Minutes – Special Session Town Council

6:00 PM

Council Chambers - Room 110

Present: Mayor Barbara Foushee, Council Member Catherine Fray, Council Member Jason Merrill, Council Member Danny Nowell, Council Member Randee Haven-O'Donnell, Council Member Eliazar Posada (virtual)

Also Present: Marie Parker, Interim Town Manager; Lamar Joyner, Town Clerk; Nick Herman, Town Attorney

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT FOR THE POSITION OF TOWN MANAGER

WHEREAS, the Town Council engaged with BakerTilly US LLP to conduct an executive recruitment for Town Manager; and

WHEREAS, a national search was completed and yielded Ms. Patrice Toney as Council's selected candidate for the position;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Carrboro Town Council as follows:

Section 1. Authorization to Execute Agreement. The Council hereby authorizes the Mayor to execute an employment agreement with Ms. Patrice Toney for the position of Town Manager.

Section 2. Starting Salary. The starting salary for Ms. Toney in the position of Town Manager shall be One Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars (\$195,000) annually.

Section 3. Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.

Council Member Haven-O'Donnell made a motion to approve the resolution, seconded by Council Member Nowell.

by Council Member 110 Well.

This 28th day of March 2024.

Town of Carrboro

14	
15	*****
16	
17	ADJOURNMENT
18	
19	A motion was made by Mayor Foushee, seconded by Council Member Nowell to adjourn
50	the meeting.
51	
52	The motion carried unanimously.
53	
54	*****
55	
56	